directions are issued under Section 438 Cr.P.C in favour of the

petitioners.

i) Petitioners  shall  surrender  before  the  learned

Magistrate having jurisdiction at 11 a.m on  06/05/2008.  They

shall be released on regular bail on condition that they execute

bonds for  Rs.25,000/-(Rupees twenty  five  thousand only)  each

with two solvent sureties each for the like sum to the satisfaction

of the learned Magistrate.

ii) The  petitioners  shall  make themselves  available  for

interrogation before the investigating officer  between 10 a.m

and 3 p.m on  07/05/2008.

[...]

thereafter  stand revoked and the police  shall  be  at  liberty  to

arrest the petitioners and deal with them in accordance with law,

as if these directions were not issued at all.

(iv) If they were arrested prior to  06/05/2008, they shall

be  released  from  custody  on  their  executing  a  bond  for

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  five  thousand  only)  without  any

sureties, undertaking to appear before the learned Magistrate on

06/05/2008.

(R.BASANT, JUDGE)
jsr

R.BASANT, J.

CRL.M.CNo.

ORDER 

21ST DAY OF MAY2007